January 30, 2013 was received from the BIS inter alia stating that due to misuse of an ISI mark, it was decided to put the 

BIS license under “stop marking” with immediate effect, and hence preventing SSPL from marking or dispatching any 

product with the said ISI mark, and calling upon SSPL to deposit ₹ 3,371 (Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and 

Seventy One Rupees Only) towards special inspection charges (collectively, “Notices”). By letter dated February 26, 2013, 

SSPL has responded to the notice dated January 30, 2013 inter alia submitting the relevant documents and confirming 

compliance with the conditions mentioned in the Notices.